                                  IBASE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Power Consumption Test Report
Test Item: Power Consumption Test File No: SDT-003896
Product Name: IPPC1202-RE V-A1 S/N : S02IPPC12--A10100P  Quantity: 1
 Date: 2015/7/2 Temperature: 23.5°C  Humidity: 52.9%RH
 Place: iBASE Lab Inspector: Chris Chiou     Leader: Tony Tsai
Configuration:
Item Description S/N
M/B IB806-D25S V-1.0 ZD01IB806---10030P
CPU Intel® Atom™ Processor D2550 (1M Cache, 1.86 GHz) 10W C018ATOMG18615100P
PCH Intel® CG82NM10 PCH 2.1W C01382NM100024000P
Heatsink IPPC-1202-RE V-A1 H051IPPC1202RE00AP
DIMM Transcend / SO-DIMM DDR3L 2G/1600 1.35V [TS7W9SDSQ-I] C0373900200081520P
HDD TOSHIBA / 2.5" 500G SATAIII 5400RPM 7mm[MQ01ABF050] A002SLSAG50010120P
SSD Intel / 2.5" SATA3 180G MLC 530 SERIES [SSDSC2BW180A401] A002SSDSA180G1000P
Board-I IP930 V-B1 ZD05IP930---0B110P
Board-II ID910 V-B1 ZD06ID910---0B110P
LCD Panel IVO / 12.1" TFT-LCD [M121GNX2 R1] A003LCDM121GNX000P
Touch Panel ELO / 12.1" 5-WIRE RESISTIVE ZERO-BEZEL [E803003] A003LCDPANEL07600P
Controller PENMOUNT / [6202B-CW5] A008CTRL6202B0000P
Case IPPC-1202-RE V-A1 Y02IPPC12020A1100P
PSU FSP / ADAPTER 84W 12V W/LOCK [FSP084-DIBAN2] A005PS084W0070200P
                                  IBASE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Test Equipment:
NO Manufacturer Description
1. TES TES-1367 Humidity / Temperature Meter
2. PROVA CM-07 Current Meter
3. iBASE ASB200-883-6COM V-A1
4. TEKTRONIX TDS2014C 100MHz 2GS/s
5. CHROMA DC Electronic Load 6314A(63103A)
6. CHROMA DIGITAL POWER METER 66202
7. CHROMA MEASUREMEMT TEST FIXTUREA A662003
8. CHROMA TEST FIXTURE A800042
Connect Devices:
NO I/O Device
1. USB1 Connector USB Keyboard / Genius [GK-090017]
2. USB2 Connector USB Mouse / Microsoft [MSK-1113(B)]
3. USB3 Connector DC Electronic Load 63103A Loading 5V / 0.5A
4. USB4 Connector DC Electronic Load 63103A Loading 5V / 0.5A
5. VGA Connector VGA Panel / CHIMEI [948A]
6. COM1 Connector BurnInTest Loopback Device
7. LAN1~2 Connector LAN HUB / EDIMAX [ES-3208P]
8. DC-In 12V Input Connector FSP / ADAPTER 84W 12V W/LOCK [FSP084-DIBAN2]
9. PCI Slot
Voltage 3.3V 5V 12V
Loading 3.8A 2.5A 0.5A
Software Configuration:
OS Windows 7 Ultimate(32bit)
Application
BurnInTest V-7.1 Pro
CPU-Z V-1.71.0
TAT V-3.8.6
                                  IBASE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Test Procedure:
Test Mode 1.
1. After Windows 7 boot up, run BurnInTest V-7.1 Pro and the following items be full loaded.
CPU 100% full loading
RAM 100% full loading
HDD 100% full loading
Sound 100% full loading
Video 100% full loading
Network 100% full loading
2D Graphics 100% full loading
3D Graphics 100% full loading
Com Port 100% full loading
2. Calculate the power consumption for system.
3. Condition: Please refer “BurnInTest 7.1 Configuration Photos”.
4. Test 1hr.
Test Mode 2.
1. After Windows 7 boot up, run BurnInTest V-7.1 Pro and the following items be full loaded.
RAM 100% full loading
HDD 100% full loading
Sound 100% full loading
Video 100% full loading
Network 100% full loading
2D Graphics 100% full loading
3D Graphics 100% full loading
Com Port 100% full loading
2. Calculate the power consumption for system.
3. Test 1 hr.
Test Mode 3.
1. After Windows 7 boot up, run BurnInTest V-7.1 Pro and the following items be full loaded.
CPU 100% full loading
2. Calculate the power consumption for system.
3. Test 1 hr.
                                  IBASE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Test Mode 4.
1. After Windows 7 boot up, run TAT V-3.8.6 and the following items be full loaded.
CPU-0 100% full loading
CPU-1 100% full loading
CPU-2 100% full loading
CPU-3 100% full loading
2. Calculate the power consumption for system.
3. Condition: Please refer “TAT V-3.8.6 Configuration Photos”.
4. Test 1 hr.
Test Result:
NO +12V (A) Power (W) Test Result
Test Mode 1 5.20 62.40 Pass
Test Mode 2 5.30 63.60 Pass
Test Mode 3 5.11 61.32 Pass
Test Mode 4 5.31 63.72 Pass
ErP Test:
Items Measurements(Watt) ErP Standard(Watt) Result
Power Supply (Only Connect AC) 0.01W 0.5W Pass
System (Power off)*1 0.17W 0.5W Pass
Note1: (BIOS Setting Wake On Lan: Disabled)
                                  IBASE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Energy Star 5.2 Test :
Where all Px are power values in watts, all Tx are time Values in % of year, and the TEC ETEC is in units of
kWh, and represents annual energy consumption based on mode weightings in Table 5.
                                  IBASE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Model OFF S3 Sleep Idle
Power (W) 0.17 0.75 17.80
Meter
Photo
System Desktop Computer
Category B(≦≦≦≦175W)
Operation
 ETEC= (8760/1000)*(0.17*0.55+0.75*0.05+17.80*0.4)
    = 8.76*(0.09+0.03+7.12)
    = 8.76*7.24 = 63.42W ≦≦≦≦    175W
  Result: Pass
WoL Function Test:
 LAN1 (Realtek RTL8111E-VL-CG) LAN2 (Realtek RTL8111E-VL-CG)
S3 Mode(WoL) No Function No Function
Off Mode(WoL) No Function OK
                                  IBASE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Testing Photo:
BIOS Setting (S3 Mode) BIOS Setting (WoL)
Full Loading Idle Mode
Connect Devices
                                  IBASE TECHNOLOGY INC.
CPU Information (CPU-Z) CPU Information (Windows Task Manager)
BurnInTest V-7.1 Configuration BurnInTest V-7.1 Configuration
TAT V-3.8.6 Configuration
                                  IBASE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Power Current Waveform (Test Mode 4):
+12 V